
STATE OF UTAH

Fund Information
FINET Fund: 1110FINET Name: (DHS) Victims of Domestic Violence Services Account

Legal Authorization: UCA 51-9-406

Legal Name: Victims of Domestic Violence Service Account

Revenue Source(s):

1) Court Fines Domestic Violence

Earns Interest Authority: N/AEarns Interest: Yes No

Description:

This restricted fund was created during the 1990 General Session HB53. At least $150 assessment is added to each 
domestic violence conviction for this account. 90% of assessment from this account to domestic violence services and 
10% to Attorney General.

Fund Balance History:

Fund Year Beg Balance Revenues Expenses Transfers End Balance

1110 1991 $0 $12,320 $0 ($20,000) ($7,680)

1110 1992 ($7,680) $92,236 $0 ($12,775) $71,781

1110 1993 $71,781 $167,144 $0 ($132,497) $106,428

1110 1994 $106,428 $315,000 $0 ($315,000) $106,428

1110 1995 $106,428 $349,994 $0 ($357,000) $99,422

1110 1996 $99,422 $490,682 $0 ($496,655) $93,449

1110 1997 $93,449 $519,425 $0 ($557,000) $55,874

1110 1998 $55,874 $526,966 $0 ($585,065) ($2,225)

1110 1999 ($2,225) $551,325 $0 ($608,700) ($59,600)

1110 2000 ($59,600) $609,417 $0 ($547,816) $2,001

1110 2001 $2,001 $622,200 $0 ($459,845) $164,356

1110 2002 $164,356 $687,865 $0 ($495,900) $356,321

1110 2003 $356,321 $677,892 $0 ($647,439) $386,774

1110 2004 $386,774 $712,822 $0 ($495,864) $603,732

1110 2005 $603,732 $778,600 $0 ($538,600) $843,732

1110 2006 $843,732 $790,800 $0 ($410,033) $1,224,499

1110 2007 $1,224,499 $813,100 $0 ($813,100) $1,224,499

1110 2008 $1,224,499 $832,400 $0 ($832,400) $1,224,499

1110 2009 $1,224,499 $863,221 $0 ($841,325) $1,246,395

1110 2010 $1,246,395 $863,295 $0 ($1,162,542) $947,148

1110 2011 $947,148 $852,076 $0 ($919,000) $880,224

1110 2012 $880,224 $852,993 $0 ($921,300) $811,917

1110 2013 $811,917 $809,077 $0 ($942,797) $678,197

1110 2014 $678,197 $805,208 $0 ($1,048,193) $435,212

This report presents unofficial, unaudited information that is subject to change.
For audited financial statements, see the State of Utah Comprehensive Annual Financial Report at http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html

http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html

